## 502071556 09/24/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amir Berger	09/09/2012
Dmitry Teiff	09/09/2012
Yuval Ben-Ze'ev	09/09/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carestream Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Verona Street	
Internal Address:	Attn: Patent Legal Staff	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14608	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13563777

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5856278919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-627-6716

Email: patent@carestream.com

Correspondent Name: Carestream Health, Inc. ATTN: Patent Leg

Address Line 1: 150 Verona Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurie A. Wurtz

Total Attachments: 2

source=95191\_Assignment\_1#page1.tif source=95191\_Assignment\_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029010 FRAME: 0040 OP \$40,00 13563777

502071556

**Docket No.: 95191** Customer No. 70523

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Carestream Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

# COMPUTED RADIOGRAPHY LICENSE METHOD AND SYSTEM

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:
an international approactor for patent of .	
Assignor # 1: Amir Berger	Date 9/9/12
Assignor # 2: Dmitry Teif	Date 9/9//2
Assignor # 3: Yuval Ben-Ze'ev	Date 9/9/12
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Carestream Health, Inc. with respect to the entire inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Caresteters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Carestream Health, Inc. or its designee. I/We Carestream Health, Inc. may be necessary to obtain any such thereto in Carestream Health, Inc. or its designee. I/We further myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Carestream Health, Inc other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto similar protective rights that may be granted on any of the issuance shall be requested by Carestream Health, Inc. or it interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the States.	
Signature of Assignor # 1  Amir Berger	Witness Address, if other than Carestream Health, Inc., Rochester, NY 14608  ALOUE HOA, Scroot Israel
Date: $9/9/2012$	Thorne Day School Descon
Witnessed: Nirit Styles	
Signature of Assignor #2	Witness Address, if other than Carestream Health, Inc., Rochester, NY 14608
Dmitry Teif	Alone Aba, 26005, Israel
Date: 9/9/2012	
Witnessed: Nirt Shrlon	

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 029010 FRAME: 0041** 

Docket No.: 95191 Customer No. 70523

Signature of Assignor #3/	Witness Address, if other than
<b>/</b>	Carestream Health, Inc., Rochester, NY 14608
Yuval Ben-Ze'ev	Alone Aba, 3600 Tract
Date: 9912	
Witnessed: Nirit Sturley	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029010 FRAME: 0042